

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Misc Appeal No. 43 of 2021
(CNR: WBMD01-010031-2021)

Present: : Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
District Judge ,Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB00640

Order No. 07 Dated 05.10.2024

Today is fixed for taking steps upon the respondent.

Appellants file a petition praying for time to take steps on the ground stated therein.

The petition filed on behalf of the appellants praying for time is taken up for hearing.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Prayer for time to take steps is allowed.

Fix 10.01.2025 (intervening Puja Vacation from 09.10.2024 to 03.11.2024) for taking steps upon the respondent.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad