

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Misc. Appeal Case NO. 43 of 2021
(CNR NO.WBMD01-010031-2021)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 15 Dated 31.07.2026

Today is fixed for filing steps by the appellants upon the respondent.

Appellant files a time petition praying for time for filing steps upon the respondent on the ground stated therein. On perusal of the case record it appears from the case record that from the initiation of the instant appeal no requisites upon the respondent has been filed and on repeated occasions adjournment was sought for. The appellants are dragging this case since 15.12.2021.

Hence, the prayer for time is considered and rejected.

Appellants are absent on call.

It is now 04:40 P.M.

Hence, the appellants are directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for non-compliance of Courts Order.

To 10.09.2026 for filing show cause by the appellants.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.